MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state. $1\,8\,8\,5\,.$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Снар. 227

Chapter 227.

Resolve in favor of the city of Auburn.

Resolved, That there be paid by the treasurer of state, City of Auburn, in favor of. out of the school funds of the current year, to the city of Auburn, the sum of four hundred seventy dollars and nine cents, it being a balance equitably due said town as its proportion of the school funds for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-four.

Approved March 6, 1885.

Chapter 228.

Resolve in favor of the Town of Orient.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars Town of Orient, in favor of. be appropriated to aid in building a bridge across the thoroughfare between North and Grand lakes in Aroostook county, and to be expended under the direction of some person appointed by the governor and council; provided that the inhabitants of said town shall raise money for the completion of said bridge.

Approved March 6, 1885.

Chapter 229.

Resolve in favor of building and repairing the bridge across Shin Pond Stream, in Mount Chase, Penobscot County.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and is Town of Mount hereby appropriated to aid in building and repairing the bridge across Shin Pond stream in the town of Mount Chase; provided, said town of Mount Chase shall expend an equal -proviso. sum in cash or labor and shall build a bridge with stone abutments, and said sum of five hundred dollars shall be paid to said town when said bridge shall have been completed to the satisfaction of some person designated by the governor and council.

Approved March 6, 1885.